

## Mamlatdar & Executive Magistrate

## Surat City Adajan

Second Floor, Old Collector Office, Nanpura, Surat

Phone :- 0261-2471416

E-mail :- 05.mamadajan@gmail.com

## **CERTIFIACTE OF LAND**

File No.JMN/LPSVANI/TITLE OF LAND/WS326/2024

Date: 15/03/2024

Certified that land measuring <u>4867Sqmtr</u>.Is owned by the Mr. MavjibhaiPremjibhaiSavaniby way of sale deed.

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land to "ABHYUDAYA EDUCATION & CHARITABLE TRUST" fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of 33years from 23.06.2017 to 22.06.2050

Plot No. (s)/ Survey No.(s)/Khasra No. (s)/Khata No.(s)/Khatauni No.(s)	Details (Lesser/Owner)
Revenue Survey No. 127+128/1+128/2, MojeAdajan,T.P.Scheme No. 32, FP-63, B-	Lesser: Mr. MavjibhaiPremjibhaiSavani,
2,Pal Surat Gujarat-395009	Lessee: ABHYUDAYA EDUCATION &
Lease Period: 23.06.2017 to 22.06.2050	CHARITABLE TRUST
	Lease Period: 33 Years
Area: 4867 Square Meter	

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that **L. P. SAVANI VIDHYABHAVAN**at T.P.-32, NR. L .P. SAVANI CIRCLE, ADAJANSURAT GUJARAT-395009. - run by name of ABHYUDAYA EDUCATION & CHARITABLE TRUST is located on the said plot of land.

## THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring **4867 Sq. Mtr**. Situated in Revenue Survey No. 127+128/1+128/2, MojeAdajan, T.P. Scheme No. 32, FP-63, B-2, Pal Surat Gujarat-395009 and bounded as follows:

North

L.P.Savani Main road

East

82.90 Mtr Wide road

West

SurabhiCo.op.Society

South

SMC Solid water Transfer Station

MAMLATDAR SURAGIITY & SAJANAN

Name and Designation of Officer Name of District:- Surat